

S. C. 11 (02) 20 (Reg. No. 121 / 22)  
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 15 Dated 31.08.23

Today is fixed for production of absentee accused persons by surety and appointment of Ld. PP in-charge.

Ld. PP in-charge files hazira.

All (4) accused persons on C/B, are absent by filing petition. Later on, accused Bijay Paramanik is present with late hazira. Considered.

Let the case is adjourned today.

Surety is again directed to produce the absentee accused on the next date fixed positively, i.d., W/A.

To 09.01.24 for appearance of accused persons, production of absentee accused by surety and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur