

**S.C. No. 11(02)2020 (121/2022)**

**Present: Sri Anuruddha Maity**

**Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Bishnupur**

**Order No 19 dt. 24. 09.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of accd persons, charge and appointment of Ld. PP IC.

All the (4) accd persons are absent by petn which is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

However Regular PO has been transferred. The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 25-02-2025 for appearance of accd persons, charge, and appointment of Ld. PP IC.

Dictated & corrected

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur  
(I/C)

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur  
(I/C)